

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

ICFAI University conducts Intra-University Annual Sports Competitions

Ranchi, 3rd Mar 2015

Today, ICFAI University Jharkhand awarded prizes to the University students that won and participated in the annual sports competitions, held at the University campus, during the last one week. Mr Saurabh Kumar and Mr Ranu Kumar were the winners in Caroms Doubles competition. Mr Rahul Kumar Singh and Mr Saurabh Shekhar were the winners in Men's doubles Shuttle Badminton whereas Ms Tejashri Ranjan and Ms Nisha Chaudhury were the winners in Women's doubles Shuttle Badminton tournament.

On the occasion, Feb 15 issue of the University Newsletter, Palaash was released. It contains updates on the activities / events at the University and articles from the employees and students of the University.

Congratulating the winners as well as all participants in the competitions, Prof O.R.S. Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said that the University is committed to develop the overall personality of the students so that they can be groomed into successful professionals and sports competitions is just one such activity in that direction. "The University recently started Interesting News Briefing Sessions by students daily morning, so that their communication skills can be improved', added Prof Rao..

Addressing the students as Chief Guest, Mr NK Jha, former Managing Director of IISCo said that attitude and values are critical to the professional success and personal happiness of the students in their life. He appreciated the efforts of the University to inculcate Values and Ethics among the students. Dr KK Nag, Member, Board of Directors of the University advised the students to balance their time on studies and extra-curricular activities so that they develop all rounded personality. Mr Vikas Kumar, Managing Director of Croma IT said that he is happy with the performance of the B Tech students of the University that joined his company for Internship. He appreciated the idea of 4 month internship as part of the BTech program at the university as it provides hands-on practical exposure to the students. Mr Aaughu Chaudhury, Sr Manager, Vodafone, Mr Deepak Kumar, Senior Manager, KTM Kawasaki, Mr Reetesh Patra, Branch Manager, Apollo Munich Health Insurance and other guests also spoke on the occasion.

Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the University proposed a vote of thanks. Dr Hari Haran, Academic Advisor, Prof A S Prasad, Associate Dean (FMS), Prof Madan Prasad, Associate Dean (FST), Dr S C Swain, Asst Dean (Research and Publications) and other faculty members and staff participated in the function.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA. The University has decided to introduce Diploma in Technology)Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance courses from 2015-16 academic session. Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance. IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at **www.iujharkhand.edu.in** or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.